## CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number Report Reference Issue Date 20150626-R15431 R15431 2015-06-26

Issued to:

Hilti, Inc, 5400 S 122<sup>ND</sup> East Ave Tulsa, OK 74146

This is to certify that representative samples of

Firestop Devices

CP 680-M 2 in., CP 680-M 3 in., CP 680-M 4 in., CP 680-M 6 in., CP 680-P 2 in., CP 680-P 3 in., CP 680-P 4 in., CP 680-P 6 in., CP 681 and CP 680-PX 2 in. and CP 680-PX 3 in. for use Through-Penetration Firestop Systems as currently described in the UL Fire Resistance Directory and the products Certified for Canada Directory.

Have been investigated by UL in accordance with the Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate.

Standard(s) for Safety:ANSI/UL 1479, "Fire Tests of Through-Penetration Firestops."<br/>CAN/ULC-S115 "Standard Method of Fire Tests of Firestop Systems."Additional Information:See the UL Online Certifications Directory at<br/>www.ul.com/database for additional information

Only those products bearing the UL Classification Mark for the U.S. and Canada should be considered as being covered by UL's Classification and Follow-Up Service and meeting the appropriate U.S. and Canadian requirements.

The UL Classification Mark includes: the UL in a circle symbol: with the word "CLASSIFIED" (as shown); a control number (may be alphanumeric) assigned by UL; a statement to indicate the extent of UL's evaluation of the product; and the product category name (product identity) as indicated in the appropriate UL Directory. The UL Classification Mark for Canada includes: the UL Classification

Mark for Canada: <sup>(1)</sup> with the word "CLASSIFIED" (as shown); a control number (may be alphanumeric) assigned by UL; a statement to indicate the extent of UL's evaluation of the product; and the product category name (product identity) in English, French, or English/French as indicated in the appropriate UL Directory.

Look for the UL Classification Mark on the product.

Wellion R. Carm

William R. Carney, Director, North American Certification Programs UL LLC



Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, pleas contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at www.ul.com/contactus